Submission of Public Announcement for Buyback ofequity shares of Fairchem
Organics Limited alona with Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer

Further to our intimation dated December 26, 2025, inter alia, informing the stock
exchanges that the shareholders of the Company have approved the buyback of up to
4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company
of face value of ~ 10/- (Rupees Ten only), for an amount not exceeding ~ 3,400 lakhs
(Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Lakhs only), at a price of ~ 800/- (Hundred only)
per equity share on a proportionate basis through tender offer route through stock

[...]

OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED, (“SEBI BUYBACK REGULATIONS”) AND CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS/

BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED.

OFFER TO BUY BACK UP TO 4,25,000 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ` 10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF FAIRCHEM ORGANICS

LIMITED, REPRESENTING 3.26% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2025 FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE